soon as this Notice of Invitation to Tender Is published. Phone: 698 66 43 02
11. Acquisition of tender file

The file may be obtained from the Public Service of tender Authority, situated In Guider cîty as
soon as thIs notice is published agalnst payment of a non-refundable sum of thirty five thousand (35 000)
CFA francs payable at councll Treasury of Guider.

12. Submission of offers

Each offer drafted in English or French in seven (7) copies including the original and six (6) copies
marked as such, should reach atthe Internai Structure for the Administrative Management of Public Contracte of